



Richard Wong
By email

Reference: FOI-2018-381

28 June 2018

Dear Mr Wong,

Your request was received on 4 June 2018 and I am dealing with it under the terms of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 ('the Act').

You asked:

All of the questions below relate to the BA in Economics L100 Admission Statistics

- 1. How many international students (Non EU) applied to the course BA in Economics Admission for the admission year 2015, 2016, 2017?*
- 2. What is the breakdown of nationality of students (Non-EU) for the admission year 2015, 2016, 2017?*
- 3. If the exact breakdown is not available, list the number of students from the following countries for the admission year 2015, 2016, 2017?*
 - Singapore*
 - Hong Kong*
 - China*
 - Taiwan*
 - Thailand*
 - Malaysia*
 - Indonesia*
- 4. How many international students (Non-EU) received an interview for the admission year 2015, 2016, 2017?*
- 5. How many international students (Non-EU) received an offer for the admission year 2015, 2016, 2017?*
- 6. How many local students (UK and EU) applied to the course for the admission year 2015, 2016, 2017?*
- 7. How many local students (UK and EU) received an interview for the admission year 2015, 2016, 2017?*

The Old Schools
Trinity Lane
Cambridge, CB2 1TN

Tel: +44 (0) 1223 764142
Fax: +44 (0) 1223 332332
Email: foi@admin.cam.ac.uk
www.cam.ac.uk



UNIVERSITY OF CAMBRIDGE

Registry's Office

8. How many local students (UK and EU) received an offer for the admission year 2015, 2016, 2017?

The requested information, insofar as it is held, is attached. The University does not hold information about interviews for Q4/7 as these are arranged by the individual Colleges, each of which is a separate public authority under the Act. Please note that the attached document should not be copied, reproduced or used except in accordance with the law of copyright.

If you are unhappy with the service you have received in relation to your request and wish to make a complaint or request an internal review of this decision, you should contact us quoting the reference number above. The University would normally expect to receive your request for an internal review within 40 working days of the date of this letter and reserves the right not to review a decision where there has been undue delay in raising a complaint. If you are not content with the outcome of your review, you may apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. Generally, the Information Commissioner cannot make a decision unless you have exhausted the complaints procedure provided by the University. The Information Commissioner may be contacted at: The Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF (<https://ico.org.uk/>).

Yours sincerely,

James Knapton

Request	Data	<p>"...[relating] to the the BA in Economics L100...</p> <p>1. How many international students (Non EU) applied to the course course BA in Economics Admission for the admission year 2015, 2016, 2017?</p> <p>2. What is the breakdown of nationality of students (Non-EU) for the admission year 2015, 2016, 2017?</p> <p>3. If the exact breakdown is not available, list the number of students from the following countries for the admission year 2015, 2016, 2017?</p> <p>Singapore, Hong Kong, China, Taiwan, Thailand, Malaysia and Indonesia</p> <p>[...]</p> <p>5.How many international students (Non-EU) received an offer for the admission year 2015, 2016, 2017?</p> <p>6. How many local students (UK and EU) applied to the course for the admission year 2015, 2016, 2017?</p> <p>[...]</p> <p>8. How many local students (UK and EU) received an offer for the admission year 2015, 2016, 2017?</p>
	By	Richard Wong
	On	Monday, 04 June, 2018
Notes	Apply Year	Figures are grouped by UCAS application year. The 2017 application year ran from applications opening in September 2016 to Confirmation in August 2017.
	Citizenship	Citizenship information is declared by applicants at UCAS.

Course	Citizenship	2015 Apply Year			2016 Apply Year			2017 Apply Year		
		Applications	Offers	Acceptances	Applications	Offers	Acceptances	Applications	Offers	Acceptances
Economics (L100)	UK	504	106	97	517	112	101	462	112	101
	EU (non-UK)	210	23	20	214	26	22	142	10	8
	International	422	57	43	452	51	41	401	60	46
	China	116	17	14	109	14	12	142	19	14
	Hong Kong	26	4	4	28	6	5	28	7	7
	Indonesia	7	0	0	3	0	0	<3	0	0
	Malaysia	27	<3	<3	32	4	3	29	3	3
	Singapore	51	11	8	56	8	7	39	6	5
	Taiwan	3	0	0	<3	0	0	<3	0	0
	Thailand	3	0	0	7	<3	<3	7	0	0
	Afghanistn	<3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Albania	<3	<3	0	<3	0	0	<3	<3	<3
	Australia	10	0	0	11	<3	0	8	<3	<3
	Azerbaijan	<3	0	0	<3	0	0	<3	0	0
	Bangladesh	3	0	0	3	0	0	<3	0	0
	Botswana	0	0	0	<3	0	0	<3	0	0
	Brazil	0	0	0	<3	0	0	0	0	0
	Brit Ovrse	<3	<3	<3	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Canada	19	<3	<3	9	0	0	7	0	0
	Colombia	0	0	0	<3	0	0	0	0	0
	Costa Rica	0	0	0	<3	0	0	0	0	0
	Ecuador	0	0	0	<3	0	0	0	0	0
	Egypt	0	0	0	<3	0	0	0	0	0
	Ethiopia	0	0	0	<3	<3	<3	0	0	0
	Ghana	<3	0	0	0	0	0	<3	0	0
	India	35	4	<3	37	<3	<3	31	<3	<3
	Iran	<3	<3	<3	4	0	0	<3	0	0
	Iraq	0	0	0	0	0	0	<3	0	0
	Japan	3	0	0	<3	0	0	5	<3	0
	Kazakhstan	<3	<3	<3	3	0	0	<3	<3	<3
	Kenya	0	0	0	<3	0	0	<3	0	0
	Kosovo	<3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Lebanon	<3	0	0	<3	0	0	0	0	0
	Macao	0	0	0	0	0	0	<3	0	0
	Malawi	0	0	0	0	0	0	<3	0	0
	Mauritius	<3	0	0	0	0	0	<3	<3	0
	Mexico	4	0	0	0	0	0	<3	0	0
	Mongolia	<3	0	0	<3	0	0	<3	<3	<3
	Morocco	<3	0	0	3	0	0	<3	0	0
	Myanmar	<3	<3	<3	0	0	0	<3	0	0
	Nigeria	<3	0	0	4	<3	<3	0	0	0
	Norway	3	0	0	<3	0	0	<3	<3	<3
	NZ	3	<3	<3	4	<3	<3	<3	<3	0
	Pakistan	20	<3	<3	30	<3	<3	8	<3	<3
	Panama	<3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Peru	<3	<3	<3	<3	0	0	0	0	0
	Philippine	<3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Russian Fd	13	0	0	15	<3	<3	14	<3	<3	
Saudi Arab	0	0	0	0	0	0	<3	0	0	
Serbia	3	0	0	<3	0	0	0	0	0	
Sri Lanka	0	0	0	<3	0	0	<3	0	0	
Sth Africa	<3	0	0	0	0	0	3	0	0	
Sth Korea	19	4	3	35	5	5	17	6	6	
Sudan	0	0	0	0	0	0	<3	0	0	
Switzerlan	<3	0	0	3	<3	0	<3	0	0	
Syrian Ara	0	0	0	<3	0	0	5	0	0	
Tunisia	<3	0	0	<3	0	0	0	0	0	
Turkey	<3	<3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Turkmenstn	0	0	0	0	0	0	<3	0	0	
UEA	<3	0	0	0	0	0	<3	<3	<3	
Ukraine	<3	0	0	3	0	0	3	<3	0	
USA	17	<3	<3	20	<3	0	15	<3	<3	
Uzbekistan	<3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Viet Nam	4	<3	0	7	0	0	4	<3	0	
Yemen	<3	<3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Zambia	0	0	0	<3	0	0	<3	0	0	